2026 Men's ERC Indoor Golf Scramble Schedule

ORIA

REC

Team# Team Name

10

11

12

Short and OB

The Wildcats

Cracker Woods

Oold Timers

Who Moved The Cup
Big and Tall

Mike Wells

Dawn to Dust

Grip It and Sip It
Stiff Shafts

Blue Line

Troy's Putt Stuff

Team Contact

Charles Greig

Shannon Hardin

Todd Henrickson
Marlan Torrens
Christopher Rech
Joseph Davis
Ball Slingers

Eric Rinehart
Nathan Mitchell
Sam Chaput
Kevin Risley

Troy Dall

Phone

620-341-7171

620-344-0541

330-703-8323

620-481-3332

620-341-0730

620-794-6783

620-660-7555

620-794-3488

620-794-9823

785-404-8312

620-366-2688

620-341-0437

Emporia Recreation Commission

313 W. 4th Ave.

Emporia, KS 66801

Office: 340-6300

Weather Line: 340-6399 after 4:00pm on weeknights after 8am on Saturdays
Locations: ERC Golf Simulator

League Schedules: www.emporiarec.org

League Information

* Each week you will be emailed a code to reserve the golf simulator
* Monday thru Thursday 5-8pm and Friday 5-10pm will reservations will go

through the sports office (league spreadsheet)
* Reservations will be for 1 hour (2 person scramble / 9 holes)
* Report scores weekly to the sports office - bsailer@emporiarec.org
* Schedule and Standings will be on our golf league website

*Tournament Bracket will be 2 brackets of 6 (Upper and Lower)

* Teams must set up head to head tournament matchups with the opposing teams

Date Course
Week of
Troon North GC - Monument
1/12
Week of )
Kiawah Island - Ocean Course
1/19
Week of )
Life Best CC
1/26
Week of
Cog Hill Golf and Country Club (Back 9)
2/2
Week of Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club
2/9

Week of 2/16 - Single Elimination Tournaments Begin



http://www.emporiarec.org/

