

2026 Men's ERC Indoor Golf Scramble Schedule



Emporia Recreation Commission

313 W. 4th Ave.
 Emporia, KS 66801
 Office: 340-6300
 Weather Line: 340-6399 after 4:00pm on weeknights after 8am on Saturdays
 Locations: ERC Golf Simulator
 League Schedules: www.emporiarec.org

League Information

- * Each week you will be emailed a code to reserve the golf simulator
- * Monday thru Thursday 5-8pm and Friday 5-10pm will reservations will go through the sports office (league spreadsheet)
- * Reservations will be for 1 hour (2 person scramble / 9 holes)
- * Report scores weekly to the sports office - bsailer@emporiarec.org
- * Schedule and Standings will be on our golf league website
- * Tournament Bracket will be 2 brackets of 6 (Upper and Lower)
- * Teams must set up head to head tournament matchups with the opposing teams

Team #	Team Name	Team Contact	Phone
1	Short and OB	Charles Greig	620-341-7171
2	The Wildcats	Shannon Hardin	620-344-0541
3	Cracker Woods	Todd Henrickson	330-703-8323
4	Old Timers	Marlan Torrens	620-481-3332
5	Who Moved The Cup	Christopher Rech	620-341-0730
6	Big and Tall	Joseph Davis	620-794-6783
7	Mike Wells	Ball Slingers	620-660-7555
8	Dawn to Dust	Eric Rinehart	620-794-3488
9	Grip It and Sip It	Nathan Mitchell	620-794-9823
10	Stiff Shafts	Sam Chaput	785-404-8312
11	Blue Line	Kevin Risley	620-366-2688
12	Troy's Putt Stuff	Troy Dall	620-341-0437

Date	Course
Week of 1/12	Troon North GC - Monument
Week of 1/19	Kiawah Island - Ocean Course
Week of 1/26	Life Best CC
Week of 2/2	Cog Hill Golf and Country Club (Back 9)
Week of 2/9	Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club

Week of 2/16 - Single Elimination Tournaments Begin
--